

3 SEPTEMBER 2018 MIRABAUD ASSET MANAGEMENT STRENGTHENS ITS ENVIRONMENT, SOCIAL AND GOVERNANCE VALUES WITH THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW HEAD OF ESG

Paris, 3 September 2018 – Mirabaud Asset Management announces that Hamid Amoura, an experienced ESG professional, joins the Group to further enhance its commitment to ESG and help ensure the firm continues to integrate ESG principles in its investment processes, driving best practice and making it a cornerstone across all the investment teams.

Hamid Amoura joined Mirabaud today, having spent the last 12 years in various ESG investment related roles at BNP Paribas Cardif. Since 2011, Hamid was an equity portfolio manager and central coordinator for the ESG implementation across BNP Paris Cardif's internal range of funds. Hamid has a Master's in Finance from Paris XIII University and is a Certified International Investment Analyst from the French Financial Analyst Association.

Mirabaud Asset Management has been a signatory of the UN Principles for Responsible Investment for 8 years, demonstrating its continued commitment to sustainable and responsible investing.

David Jeannet, based in Geneva, who has been the SRI Officer since 2017 for the Mirabaud Group, will now join Hamid Amoura's team; Hamid will report to Umberto Boccato, Head of Investments at Mirabaud Asset Management.

Commenting on the appointment, Umberto Boccato said "We are delighted to have Hamid on board. He brings deep expertise within the field of ESG itself, as well as solid experience working with investment teams to integrate it in the investment process. The appointment also reflects a growing demand from clients, who increasingly view ESG as an integral part of the investment solutions they require."

Hamid Amoura further added "It is a privilege to join a focused and specialised investment boutique such as Mirabaud Asset Management. With almost 200 years of history in the group, Mirabaud's DNA is clearly earmarked as sustainable. Its social values are at the heart of the firm and I am thrilled to further build on the work that has already been put in place to further refine and expand Mirabaud's ESG capabilities."



Mirabaud Asset Management

With offices in Paris, London, Montreal, Barcelona, Milan, Zurich and Geneva, the Mirabaud Group's Asset Management division focuses on investment management and advisory services.

Its offer includes:

- domestic, regional and international equities;
- flexible, convertible and high-yield bonds;
- alternatives;
- multi-assets;
- private equity.

With a focus on value creation, Mirabaud Asset Management's investment philosophy is based on a long-term vision, strong convictions and risk-adjusted performances.

The Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud was founded in Geneva in 1819. Over time, it has developed into an international Group. Mirabaud provides its clients with customised financial and advisory services in three core areas: Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advisory services and services for independent financial advisors), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and Brokerage (traditional brokerage, research, and capital markets).

With some 700 employees, the Group has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Sevilla and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal and Dubai).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

Press Contacts

Matt Rogers T. +44 20 7520 7624 M. + 44 7801 818 735 matt.rogers@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Roya Abbasi T. +44 20 7520 7628 M. +44 78 2577 9228 roya.abbasi@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Nicolas Merckling T. +41 58 816 22 83 F. +41 58 816 32 17 nicolas.merckling@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie SA Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland